PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward J. Kaplan	11/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microspherix LLC
Street Address:	21283 Rockledge Lane
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12823700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: margaret@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KAP 100 CIP CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 2

source=KAP 100 CIP CON Assignment#page1.tif source=KAP 100 CIP CON Assignment#page2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024871 FRAME: 0648



ASSIGNMENT

I, Edward J. Kaplan of 21283 Rockledge Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33428, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Microspherix LLC, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 21283 Rockledge Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33428 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights.... of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Flexible and/or Elastic Brachytherapy Seed or Strand" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/665, 793. filed in the United States Batent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2003, by Edward J. Kaplan, and in the applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/412,050 filed on September 19, 2002; U.S. Serial No. 09/861,326 filed May 18, 2001; U.S. Serial No. 09/861,196 filed May 18, 2001; and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/249,128 filed November 16, 2000, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said Assignee. and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters-Patent in the United States and its. territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with... specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

--KAP-190-€1P \ 081161/00007



And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

•	and and seal this			*************************************
	4	SI	work work	for m
	••	**************************************	Edward J. Ka	plan
tate of Florida		,) =		
County of <u>Bow</u>	420)		
		l		
		1		
. Then personally	appeared the above	named Edward	d J. Kaplan and acl	knowled
ne foregoing instrume	nt to be his free act a			
	nt to be his free act a			
ne foregoing instrume	nt to be his free act a	nd deed, before	e me this <u>//</u>	_day of
ie foregoläg-instrumei	nt to be his free act a	nd deed, before		_day of
ie foregoing instrumei <i>Alovenneer</i>	nt to be his free act a	nd deed, before	e me this <u>//</u>	_day of
ie foregoing instrumei <i>Alovenneer</i>	nt to be his free act a	nd deed, before	e me this <u>//</u>	_day of
ie foregoläg-instrumei	nt to be his free act a	nd deed, before	e me this <u>//</u>	_day of

2

KAP 100 CIP

REEL: 024871 FRAME: 0650